



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9785 OF 2025

Dipali Ganesh Bavdhankar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Aditya S. Raktade, for the Petitioners.

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Prathamesh Mandlik, i/b. Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 7st AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5 states that the matter pertains to the assignment of the co-ordinate Bench having the assignment of service matters. The Registry to verify the same and place the matter before the appropriate Bench having the said assignment.

2. In the meantime, we grant liberty to the learned counsel for the Petitioners to delete the Respondent No.3 from the array of Respondents and renumber the Respondents. The amendment to be carried out forthwith during the course of the day.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)